Norfolk State (18-6, 9-2 MEAC) -vs- Morgan State (9-13, 4-6 MEAC)
02/21/22 at Baltimore, Md. (Hill Field House)

_I?_ate: (;24 %1/ 22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 7:30 p.m.

Attendance: 2,891 Norfolk State 44 30 74
Site: Baltimore, Md. (Hill Field House) Morgan State 36 49 85

Referees: Everett Summers, Haywood Boston, Mel Chettum

Norfolk State 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Joe Bryant * 35 8-18 1-8 3-5 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 2 20
03 Jalen Hawkins & 39 6-12 2-7 4-6 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 1 18
30 Kris Bankston * 29 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 4 0 2 2 1 12
05 Tyrese Jenkins i 26 2-5 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 0 1 0 8
21 Dana Tate * 37  2-7 1-5 2-2 2-6 8 4 2 3 0 1 7
13 Daryl Anderson 12 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
01 Nyzaiah Chambers 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
02 Terrance Jones 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Andre Bottoms 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cahiem Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32  Chris Ford 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 7-25 17-21 10-20 30 17 15 13 4 5 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 5-12 41.67 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 2-13 15.38 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 25-56 44.6 % 7-25 28.0 % 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: (1) Daryl
Anderson Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 10 1st-07:57
Morgan State 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 DEVONISH,Sherwyn * 36 5-12 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 9 1 1 1 11
11 MILLER,Malik o 27  4-7 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 0 1 11
23  WOODS,Seventh * 16 2-6 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
32 VENNING,Chad o 11 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 8
55 MOORE,Trevor * 17  2-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 0 5
00 GRANTSAAN,Lagio 32 6-9 1-1 4-5 4-4 8 1 3 2 1 1 17
20  WARE,De'Torrion 23  6-8 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 5 0 1 0 15
02 BURKE,Isaiah 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
03 MCGEE,Keith 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 THOMAS,Will 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NNAMENE,Collin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-63 5-9 14-17 12-23 35 17 24 11 3 4 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 14-17 82.35%
Total 33-63 52.4% 5-9 55.6 % 14-17 82.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

MILLER,Malik, (1)

MOORE, Trevor Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 42 00:15



Norfolk State 44

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Joe Bryant 18 5-9 1-4 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 2 13
3 Jalen Hawkins 19 3-6 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 8
30 Kris Bankston 15 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
5 Tyrese Jenkins 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 B 0 0 0 6
21  Dana Tate 19 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
13  Daryl Anderson 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Nyzaiah Chambers 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
Terrance Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Andre Bottoms 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cahiem Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Chris Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 5-12 9-11 3-9 12 5 10 6 2 5 44
53.6 % 41.7 % 81.8%
Morgan State 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 DEVONISH,Sherwyn 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 1 1 0 8
11 MILLER,Malik 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
23 WOODS,Seventh 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 VENNING,Chad 8 34 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
55 MOORE, Trevor 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 5
0 GRANTSAAN, Lagio 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
20  WARE,De'Torrion 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
2 BURKE,Isaiah 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
3 MCGEE,Keith 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 THOMAS,Will 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NNAMENE,Collin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-31 2-5 0-0 5-11 16 8 12 10 1 1 36
54.8 % 40.0 % NaN



Norfolk State 30

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Joe Bryant 17  3-9 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
3 Jalen Hawkins 20 3-6 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 10
30 Kris Bankston 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 6
5 Tyrese Jenkins 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 0 1 0 2
21 Dana Tate 18 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 0 3
13  Daryl Anderson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Nyzaiah Chambers 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Terrance Jones 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Andre Bottoms 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Cahiem Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32  Chris Ford 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 2-13 8-10 7-11 18 12 5 7 2 0 30
35.7 % 15.4 % 80.0 %
Morgan State 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 DEVONISH,Sherwyn 18 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 1 3
11  MILLER,Malik 17 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 5
23 WOODS,Seventh 8 24 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
32 VENNING,Chad 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 MOORE,Trevor 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 GRANTSAAN, Lagio 19 5-7 1-1 4-5 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 1 15
20  WARE,De'Torrion 13 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 0 1 0 10
2 BURKE,Isaiah 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 MCGEE,Keith 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 THOMAS,Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NNAMENE,Collin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-32 3-4 14-17 7-12 19 9 12 1 2 3 49

50.0 % 75.0% 82.4 %



VISITORS: Norfolk State

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan State

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN

STEAL by BRYANT,JOE
MISS 3PTR by TATE,DANA

MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,KRIS

MISS LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS
REBOUND OFF by BANKSTON,KRIS
TURNOVER by TATE,DANA

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS FT by HAWKINS,JALEN

STEAL by TATE,DANA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE

BLOCK by BANKSTON,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,DANA

ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

STEAL by BANKSTON,KRIS
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN
ASSIST by JENKINS,TYRESE

GOOD DUNK by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,DANA
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REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by VENNING,CHAD
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,SEVENTH
REBOUND OFF by VENNING,CHAD
TURNOVER by VENNING,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,SEVENTH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
ASSIST by MOORE,TREVOR
FOUL by MOORE,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK
TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by THOMAS,WILL
SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,SEVENTH
MISS DUNK by VENNING,CHAD

GOOD JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
ASSIST by MOORE,TREVOR

BLOCK by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

TURNOVER by MOORE,TREVOR

TURNOVER by WOODS,SEVENTH

SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by MCGEE,KEITH

SUB IN by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
SUB OUT by THOMAS,WILL
SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR
SUB OUT by VENNING,CHAD
SUB OUT by WOODS,SEVENTH

GOOD LAYUP by DEVONISH,SHERWYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MALIK



REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN

FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JOE
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE

MISS 3PTR by TATE,DANA

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,DANA

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by BOTTOMS,ANDRE

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JOE

GOOD DUNK by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS, TYRESE
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GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,SEVENTH

SUB IN by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,KEITH
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION

FOUL by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by BURKE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KEITH

REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

SUB IN by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB OUT by WOODS,SEVENTH

SUB OUT by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE, TREVOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

GOOD JUMPER by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

MISS 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
REBOUND OFF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by THOMAS,WILL

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KEITH

SUB OUT by WARE,DE'TORRION

MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN



REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH --

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE 07:57 30-20 V10
ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN ==
FOUL by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH 07:40
07:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:40 SUB IN by VENNING,CHAD
07:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS, WILL
07:37 TURNOVER by VENNING,CHAD
STEAL by HAWKINS,JALEN 07:36
07:33 FOUL by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH 07:29
FOUL by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH 07:29
SUB IN by BANKSTON,KRIS 07:29
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH 07:29
07:12 30-22 V8 GOOD JUMPER by VENNING,CHAD
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS, TYRESE 06:49

- REBOUND DEF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
06:42 30-24 V6 GOOD LAYUP by VENNING,CHAD(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN 06:34

SUB IN by ANDERSON,DARYL 06:34

SUB IN by BRYANT,JOE 06:34

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JALEN 06:34

SUB OUT by BOTTOMS,ANDRE 06:34

06:23 MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DARYL 06:10 33-24 VO
ASSIST by JENKINS,TYRESE --

SUB IN by HAWKINS,JALEN 05:49

SUB OUT by TATE,DANA 05:49

05:48 33-27 V6 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR
-- ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK

FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE 05:44
05:28 FOUL by VENNING,CHAD
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
05:28 SUB IN by BURKE,ISAIAH
05:28 SUB OUT by VENNING,CHAD
05:23 FOUL TECH by MOORE, TREVOR
MISS FT by BRYANT,JOE 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by BRYANT,JOE 05:23 34-27 V7
05:20 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
05:16 MISS LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS --
FOUL TECH by ANDERSON,DARYL 05:13
05:13 FOUL TECH by MILLER,MALIK
05:13 FOUL by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
05:13 SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
05:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK
05:04 FOUL by MOORE,TREVOR
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DARYL 05:04 35-27 V38
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DARYL 05:04 36-27 V9
SUB IN by TATE,DANA 05:04
SUB OUT by JENKINS, TYRESE 05:04
05:04 SUB IN by MCGEE,KEITH
05:04 SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR
04:38 SUB IN by VENNING,CHAD
04:38 SUB OUT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

04:27 36-29 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DEVONISH,SHERWYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,KRIS 04:10



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BANKSTON,KRIS
GOOD FT by BANKSTON,KRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JOE
FOUL by BRYANT,JOE

TURNOVER by BANKSTON,KRIS

TURNOVER by BRYANT,JOE

BLOCK by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA

GOOD FT by TATE,DANA
GOOD FT by TATE,DANA

STEAL by BRYANT,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JOE

REBOUND OFF by TATE,DANA

GOOD LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN

VISITORS: Norfolk State
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REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
GOOD JUMPER by VENNING,CHAD
ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH

FOUL by VENNING,CHAD

SUB IN by NNAMENE,COLLIN
SUB OUT by VENNING,CHAD
TURNOVER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

TURNOVER by NNAMENE,COLLIN
SUB IN by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
SUB OUT by NNAMENE,COLLIN

TURNOVER by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

STEAL by BURKE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KEITH

FOUL by BURKE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KEITH
TURNOVER by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,DE'TORRION(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan State

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA
MISS LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA

FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS
TURNOVER by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE
MISS 3PTR by TATE,DANA

REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS
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18:48
18:28

18:19
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17:37

MISS JUMPER by VENNING,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,SEVENTH
MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
REBOUND OFF by VENNING,CHAD
MISS LAYUP by VENNING,CHAD

FOUL by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,SEVENTH
REBOUND OFF by MOORE, TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TREVOR



GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE
SUB IN by JONES, TERRANCE
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JOE

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND OFF by BANKSTON,KRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HAWKINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN
FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE
SUB IN by BRYANT,JOE

SUB OUT by JENKINS, TYRESE
BLOCK by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
MISS LAYUP by JONES, TERRANCE

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE

FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS

GOOD 3PTR by TATE,DANA
ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN
SUB IN by BROWN,CAHIEM
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JOE

TURNOVER by BROWN,CAHIEM
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48-39
48-40

48-42

48-43

51-43

51-46

53-46
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SUB IN by MCGEE,KEITH

SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by VENNING,CHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODS,SEVENTH

GOOD FT by MCGEE,KEITH
GOOD FT by MCGEE,KEITH
SUB IN by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
SUB OUT by VENNING,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KEITH

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,SEVENTH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

GOOI? LAYUP by WOODS,SEVENTH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK
MISS FT by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by WARE,DE'TORRION
SUB OUT by WOODS,SEVENTH

GOOD 3PTR by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION

MISS LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

REBOUND OFF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

MISS LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

REBOUND OFF by WARE,DE'TORRION

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,DE'TORRION(in the paint)
FOUL by WARE,DE'TORRION

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,KEITH
REBOUND OFF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
GOOD LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by DEVONISH,SHERWYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION



SUB IN by BOTTOMS,ANDRE
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAHIEM

MISS 3PTR by BOTTOMS,ANDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BRYANT,JOE

SUB OUT by JONES, TERRANCE
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN

FOUL by TATE,DANA

SUB IN by BANKSTON,KRIS

SUB IN by JENKINS, TYRESE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,DARYL
SUB OUT by BOTTOMS,ANDRE
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
SUB OUT by TATE,DANA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS, TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,TYRESE

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,DARYL

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS
SUB IN by TATE,DANA
SUB OUT by JENKINS, TYRESE

GOOD DUNK by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS

12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
11:43

11:36
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:11
11:09
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:33

10:06
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:40

09:33
09:12
09:04
09:02
08:59
08:37
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:09

07:59

07:59
07:53

55-54

56-54

57-54

57-57

57-58

59-58

59-60

61-60

61-61

63-61

63-63

V1

V2
V3

H1

V1

H1

V1

V2

SUB IN by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION

GOOI? LAYUP by WOODS,SEVENTH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MCGEE,KEITH

FOUL by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB IN by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
SUB OUT by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
ASSIST by MOORE, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION
MISS FT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

SUB IN by BURKE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KEITH

TURNOVER by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

STEAL by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

GOOD FT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
MISS FT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

FOUL by MOORE,TREVOR
SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK
SUB OUT by MOORE, TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
SUB IN by FORD,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS
MISS 3PTR by TATE,DANA

TURNOVER by TATE,DANA
SUB IN by BANKSTON,KRIS
SUB IN by JENKINS, TYRESE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DARYL
SUB OUT by FORD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE

MISS JUMPER by TATE,DANA

REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND OFF by TATE,DANA
TURNOVER by TATE,DANA

BLOCK by JENKINS, TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA

MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN

MISS FT by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JOE
SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS

63-64
65-64

65-66
68-66
68-69

68-71

68-73

70-73

70-75

71-75

H1
V1

H1
V2
H1

H3

H5

H3

H5

H 4

GOOD FT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

GOOD JUMPER by WARE,DE'TORRION

GOOD 3PTR by WARE,DE'TORRION
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION

BLOCK by WARE,DE'TORRION

BLOCK by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

REBOUND DEF by WARE,DE'TORRION

GOOD LAYUP by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARE,DE'TORRION

MISS LAYUP by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
FOUL by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

STEAL by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WARE,DE'TORRION

FOUL by WARE,DE'TORRION
SUB IN by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
SUB OUT by WOODS,SEVENTH

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

GOOD JUMPER by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
ASSIST by DEVONISH,SHERWYN
FOUL by BURKE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



FOUL by TATE,DANA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,TYRESE

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS FT by HAWKINS,JALEN

FOUL by TATE,DANA

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN
FOUL by HAWKINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS, TYRESE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,TYRESE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,TYRESE
FOUL by TATE,DANA

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:09

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:00

71-76
71-77

71-79

72-79

72-80
72-81

72-82
72-83

73-83
74-83

74-84
74-85

H5
H 6

H8

H7

H8
H9

H 10
H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11

GOOD FT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
GOOD FT by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO
SUB IN by MOORE, TREVOR

SUB OUT by WARE,DE'TORRION

REBOUND DEF by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

FOUL by GRANTSAAN,LAGIO

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK
SUB IN by WOODS,SEVENTH
SUB OUT by DEVONISH,SHERWYN

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOODS,SEVENTH
GOOD FT by WOODS,SEVENTH

FOUL by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by WOODS,SEVENTH
GOOD FT by WOODS,SEVENTH



